
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 186 by Representative Montoucet

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, delete "offer patients the option of receiving" and insert "transmit"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 6, after "reports" insert "to patients"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 25, after "to you" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 26, delete "to the mammography provider that you requested the full report."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, line 7, after "reports;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "transmittal to
11 patients required"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, line 11, delete "establish and provide" and insert "transmit"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 3, line 12, delete "a form on which the patient may easily elect to receive either of"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, delete lines 18 through 23 and insert:

18 "B.(1) Each healthcare facility subject to the requirements of this Section
19 shall transmit the mammography and ultrasound reports specified in Subsection A
20 of this Section to patients within the time frame prescribed in 21 CFR 900.12(c) for
21 communication of mammography results to healthcare providers.

22 (2) A healthcare facility subject to the requirements of this Section may
23 transmit mammography and ultrasound reports to patients in any manner that
24 comports with the provisions of 42 CFR Part 164 relative to security and privacy of
25 health information."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 3, line 24, delete "facilitating provision of" and insert "providing"